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Year 21/22 Year 22/23
Last YR Fee  GsTcode

Fee GST Fee type

(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

DUBBO REGIONAL COUNCIL
Pricing Policy

FCR - Full Cost Recovery
Price set to recover the full cost of providing the goods/services. In determining whether this principle is appropriate consideration is given to whether there are
community service obligations or equity issues that would warrant an alternative pricing principle.

IS - Industry Standard
Price is set by regulation or statute. These fees are set and Council has no discretionary power to alter these amounts

MB - Market Based
Price is set by reference to local market prices. Fees are set to be competitive with local service providers

NC - No Charge
No price charged for the service.

PCR - Part Cost Recovered
Price is discounted to below the full cost of providing the goods/services in recognition of a community service obligation. Funding for these services is sourced
from other revenue and by charging a nominal fee to help offset the cost of providing the services.

S - Statutory Amount
Price is set by statute. These fees are set by State Government and Council has no discretionary power to charge more than amount.

This document includes the details of each fee, charge or contribution, Council’s pricing policy and a comment as to the purpose of the fee, charge or
contribution.
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Year 21/22 Year 22/23
Last YR Fee  GsTcode

Fee GST Fee type

(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

COMMUNITY CULTURE AND PLACES

SHOWGROUNDS

"ltinerant Trader Fee" - 200% increase on standard fee for hire facilities at venue. Itinerant Trader means a person, generally a retailer, who may (or may not) have one central
fixed place of business and who travels between towns to sell goods directly to the Public. An Itinerant trader is not based in Dubbo LGA. The ltinerant Trade fee does not apply to
vendors that are a part of an event, carnival, market, community fund-raising activity or the like held on public land.

POWER/WATER USAGE CHARGES

Casual Light/Power Use Charges Net Metered Cost (NMC) + 100% Y IS 10%

PAVILION/COMPLEX HIRE

MAIN SELLING COMPLEX

Expo Pavilion - per day - Community (Not for Profit) $511.00 $47.64 $524.00 Y PCR 10%

Ewen MaclInnes Pavilion - per day - Community (Not for Profit) $580.00 $54.09 $595.00 Y PCR 10%

Expo Pavilion - per day - Commercial $705.00 $65.73 $723.00 Y PCR 10%

Ewen Maclnnes Pavilion - per day - Commercial $845.00 $78.73 $866.00 Y PCR 10%
CATTLE SHED (120 LED CATTLE CAPACITY) SHED ONLY NO STABLES

per day - Commercial $840.00 $78.27 $861.00 Y PCR 10%

per day - Community (Not for Profit) $580.00 $54.09 $595.00 Y PCR 10%
CENTENARY PAVILION

per day - Commercial $630.00 $58.73 $646.00 Y PCR 10%

per day - Community (Not for Profit) $511.00 $47.64 $524.00 Y PCR 10%
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Year 21/22 Year 22/23

Last YR
Fee
(incl. GST) (incl. GST)

Fee  GsTcode

GST Fee type

per day - Commercial $706.00 $65.82 $724.00 Y PCR 10%
per day - Community (Not for Profit) $511.00 $47.64 $524.00 Y PCR 10%
Half Complex - per day - Commercial $340.00 $31.73 $349.00 Y PCR 10%
Whole Complex - per day - Commercial $680.00 $63.36 $697.00 Y PCR 10%
Half Complex - per day - Community (Not for Profit) $321.00 $29.91 $329.00 Y PCR 10%
Whole Complex - per day - Community (Not for Profit) $642.00 $59.82 $658.00 Y PCR 10%
per day - Community (Not for Profit) $316.00 $29.45 $324.00 Y PCR 10%
per day - Commercial $705.00 $65.73 $723.00 Y PCR 10%
Function / Conference - Full day - whole centre including kitchen and equipment hire - Community (Not $410.00 $38.18 $420.00 Y PCR 10%
for Profit)

Function/Conference - Full Day - whole Centre including Kitchen and Equipment hire - Commercial $740.00 $69.00 $759.00 Y PCR 10%
Meeting - Half day AM or PM - whole Centre including Kitchen and Equipment Hire - Community (Not for $205.00 $19.09 $210.00 Y PCR 10%
Profit)

Meeting - Half Day AM or PM - whole Centre including Kitchen and Equipment Hire - Commercial $343.00 $32.00 $352.00 Y PCR 10%
Refundable Bond (if required) $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 N PCR GST

Exempt

Bar Hire (Client provides own Stock & Staff) $290.00 $27.00 $297.00 Y PCR 10%

Note: Temporary Liquor Licence must be provided along with applicable RSA's, House Policy, operational hours and conditions apply as per Hire Agreement.
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Whole Arena - High Impact Events (eg. Polo) — Community (Not for Profit) - per day

Whole Arena - High Impact Events (eg Polo) Commercial - per day

Half Arena - High Impact Events (eg. Polo) - Community (Not for Profit) - per day

Half Arena - High Impact Events (eg. Polo) - Commercial - per day

High Impact Events - Community & Commercial - plus per head attendee

Whole Arena - Low Impact Events (eg. Static Motor Show) — Community (Not for Profit) - per day
Whole Arena - Low impact events (eg Static Motor Show) - Commercial - per day

Half Arena - Low Impact Events (eg. Static Motor Show) - Community (Not for Profit) - per day
Half Arena - Low Impact Events (eg. Static Motor Show) - Commercial - per day

Low Impact Events - Community & Commercial - plus per head attendee

COMMERCIAL ACTIVITIESITRADE SITES

Site 1 - South of Maclnnes (hire includes Memorial Heritage Hut) - per day

Site 6 - South of Alan Morris Pavillion - per day

Site 9 - Rear of Ray Clarke - per day

Site 11 - North of Cattle Shed - per day

Site 12 - Woodchop Area - per day

Site 13 - Front of Boardies Bar - per day

Site 16 - OEC Outdoor grounds only - per day

Site 17 - Side Show Alley (Crusher Dust) - per day

Site 20 - Western side of Maclnnes Pavilion (parking area and grassed area) - per day

Year 21/22

Last YR
Fee
(incl. GST)

$2,720.00
$6,858.00
$1,370.00
$3,429.00
$1.05
$1,237.00
$2,693.00
$617.00
$1,360.00
$1.05

$128.00
$100.00
$79.00
$190.00
$79.00
$101.00
$310.00
$310.00
$310.00

Year 22/23

GST

$253.45
$639.00
$128.09
$319.55
$0.10
$115.27
$250.91
$57.55
$126.73
$0.10

$11.91
$9.36
$7.36
$17.73
$7.36
$9.45
$28.91
$28.91
$28.91

Fee

(incl. GST)

$2,788.00
$7,029.00
$1,409.00
$3,515.00
$1.10
$1,268.00
$2,760.00
$633.00
$1,394.00
$1.10

$131.00
$103.00
$81.00
$195.00
$81.00
$104.00
$318.00
$318.00
$318.00

< < < < < << << <

< < < < << < <<

PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR

PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR
PCR

GST Code

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
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WELLINGTON SHOWGROUND

HIRE OF GROUNDS :

per day - Commercial
per day - Community (Not for Profit, Show Society, Vintage Fair)

Note: Exclusive use of grounds, excluding Turf track, stables, race tower and Wellington Race Club office.

Exclusive Use of Part of Ground up to half hectare

CASUAL USE OF COUNCIL BUILDINGS :

Grandstand
Any Building Only
Storage (Per Week or Part Thereof)

Year 21/22

Last YR
Fee
(incl. GST)

$2,288.83
$1,808.00

$181.00

$271.00
$186.00
$130.00

Year 22/23

GST

$213.28
$168.55

$16.91

$25.27
$17.36
$12.09

Fee

(incl. GST)

$2,346.05
$1,854.00

$186.00

$278.00
$191.00
$133.00

<

PCR
PCR

PCR

PCR
PCR
PCR

GST Code

10%
10%

10%

10%
10%
10%
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