

Table Of Contents

CASUAL USE OF COUNCIL BUILDINGS :...

UBBO REGIONAL COUNCIL	3
COMMUNITY CULTURE AND PLACES	
SHOWGROUNDS	4
POWER/WATER USAGE CHARGES	
PAVILION/COMPLEX HIRE	4
MAIN SELLING COMPLEX	4
CATTLE SHED (120 LED CATTLE CAPACITY) SHED ONLY NO STABLES	4
CENTENARY PAVILION	4
RAY CLARK PAVILION	5
ALLAN MORRIS PAVILION	5
ORANA EQUESTRIAN CENTRE - INDOOR	5
WOOLPACK FUNCTION CENTRE HIRE FEES	5
MAIN ARENA	6
COMMERCIAL ACTIVITIES/TRADE SITES	6
GRASSED AREAS - REFER TO DUBBO SHOWGROUND SITE MAP	6
WELLINGTON SHOWGROUND	7
HIRE OF GROUNDS:	7

 Name
 Year 21/22
 Year 22/23

 Last YR Fee (incl. GST)
 GST Fee (incl. GST)
 GST Type GST Code type

DUBBO REGIONAL COUNCIL

Pricing Policy

FCR - Full Cost Recovery

Price set to recover the full cost of providing the goods/services. In determining whether this principle is appropriate consideration is given to whether there are community service obligations or equity issues that would warrant an alternative pricing principle.

IS - Industry Standard

Price is set by regulation or statute. These fees are set and Council has no discretionary power to alter these amounts

MB - Market Based

Price is set by reference to local market prices. Fees are set to be competitive with local service providers

NC - No Charge

No price charged for the service.

PCR - Part Cost Recovered

Price is discounted to below the full cost of providing the goods/services in recognition of a community service obligation. Funding for these services is sourced from other revenue and by charging a nominal fee to help offset the cost of providing the services.

S – Statutory Amount

Price is set by statute. These fees are set by State Government and Council has no discretionary power to charge more than amount.

This document includes the details of each fee, charge or contribution, Council's pricing policy and a comment as to the purpose of the fee, charge or contribution.

	Year 21/22	Year 22/23				
Name	Last YR Fee	GST	Fee	GST	Fee type	GST Code
	(incl. GST)		(incl. GST)		71	

COMMUNITY CULTURE AND PLACES

SHOWGROUNDS

Casual Light/Power Use Charges

per day - Community (Not for Profit)

"Itinerant Trader Fee" - 200% increase on standard fee for hire facilities at venue. Itinerant Trader means a person, generally a retailer, who may (or may not) have one central fixed place of business and who travels between towns to sell goods directly to the Public. An Itinerant trader is not based in Dubbo LGA. The Itinerant Trade fee does not apply to vendors that are a part of an event, carnival, market, community fund-raising activity or the like held on public land.

Net Metered Cost (NMC) + 100%

POWER/WATER USAGE CHARGES

Casual Lighter Ose Charges	INC	i Metereu Cost	(INIVIC) + 100%	ī	13	10%
PAVILION/COMPLEX HIRE						
MAIN SELLING COMPLEX						
Expo Pavilion - per day - Community (Not for Profit)	\$511.00	\$47.64	\$524.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Ewen MacInnes Pavilion - per day - Community (Not for Profit)	\$580.00	\$54.09	\$595.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Expo Pavilion - per day - Commercial	\$705.00	\$65.73	\$723.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Ewen MacInnes Pavilion - per day - Commercial	\$845.00	\$78.73	\$866.00	Υ	PCR	10%
CATTLE SHED (120 LED CATTLE CAPACITY) SHED ONLY NO STABLES						
per day - Commercial	\$840.00	\$78.27	\$861.00	Υ	PCR	10%
per day - Community (Not for Profit)	\$580.00	\$54.09	\$595.00	Υ	PCR	10%
CENTENARY PAVILION						
per day - Commercial	\$630.00	\$58.73	\$646.00	Υ	PCR	10%

\$511.00

\$47.64

\$524.00

10%

PCR

10%

	Year 21/22	Year	22/23			
Name	Last YR Fee	GST	Fee	GST	Fee type	GST Code
	(incl. GST)		(incl. GST)		31.	
RAY CLARK PAVILION						
per day - Commercial	\$706.00	\$65.82	\$724.00	Υ	PCR	10%
per day - Community (Not for Profit)	\$511.00	\$47.64	\$524.00	Υ	PCR	10%
ALLAN MORRIS PAVILION						
Half Complex - per day - Commercial	\$340.00	\$31.73	\$349.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Whole Complex - per day - Commercial	\$680.00	\$63.36	\$697.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Half Complex - per day - Community (Not for Profit)	\$321.00	\$29.91	\$329.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Whole Complex - per day - Community (Not for Profit)	\$642.00	\$59.82	\$658.00	Υ	PCR	10%
ORANA EQUESTRIAN CENTRE - INDOOR						
per day - Community (Not for Profit)	\$316.00	\$29.45	\$324.00	Υ	PCR	10%
per day - Commercial	\$705.00	\$65.73	\$723.00	Υ	PCR	10%
WOOLPACK FUNCTION CENTRE HIRE FEES						
Function / Conference - Full day - whole centre including kitchen and equipment hire - Community (Not for Profit)	\$410.00	\$38.18	\$420.00	Y	PCR	10%
Function/Conference - Full Day - whole Centre including Kitchen and Equipment hire - Commercial	\$740.00	\$69.00	\$759.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Meeting - Half day AM or PM - whole Centre including Kitchen and Equipment Hire - Community (Not for Profit)	\$205.00	\$19.09	\$210.00	Y	PCR	10%
Meeting - Half Day AM or PM - whole Centre including Kitchen and Equipment Hire - Commercial	\$343.00	\$32.00	\$352.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Refundable Bond (if required)	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	N	PCR	GST Exempt
Bar Hire (Client provides own Stock & Staff)	\$290.00	\$27.00	\$297.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Note: Temporary Liquor Licence must be provided along with applicable RSA's, House Policy, operational hours and c	onditions apply as	per Hire Agreem	ent.			

	Year 21/22	Year	22/23			
Name	Last YR Fee	GST	Fee	GST	Fee type	GST Code
	(incl. GST)		(incl. GST)			

MAIN ARENA

Whole Arena - High Impact Events (eg. Polo) – Community (Not for Profit) - per day	\$2,720.00	\$253.45	\$2,788.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Whole Arena - High Impact Events (eg Polo) Commercial - per day	\$6,858.00	\$639.00	\$7,029.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Half Arena - High Impact Events (eg. Polo) - Community (Not for Profit) - per day	\$1,370.00	\$128.09	\$1,409.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Half Arena - High Impact Events (eg. Polo) - Commercial - per day	\$3,429.00	\$319.55	\$3,515.00	Υ	PCR	10%
High Impact Events - Community & Commercial - plus per head attendee	\$1.05	\$0.10	\$1.10	Υ	PCR	10%
Whole Arena - Low Impact Events (eg. Static Motor Show) - Community (Not for Profit) - per day	\$1,237.00	\$115.27	\$1,268.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Whole Arena - Low impact events (eg Static Motor Show) - Commercial - per day	\$2,693.00	\$250.91	\$2,760.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Half Arena - Low Impact Events (eg. Static Motor Show) - Community (Not for Profit) - per day	\$617.00	\$57.55	\$633.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Half Arena - Low Impact Events (eg. Static Motor Show) - Commercial - per day	\$1,360.00	\$126.73	\$1,394.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Low Impact Events - Community & Commercial - plus per head attendee	\$1.05	\$0.10	\$1.10	Υ	PCR	10%

COMMERCIAL ACTIVITIES/TRADE SITES

GRASSED AREAS - REFER TO DUBBO SHOWGROUND SITE MAP

Site 1 - South of MacInnes (hire includes Memorial Heritage Hut) - per day	\$128.00	\$11.91	\$131.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Site 6 - South of Alan Morris Pavillion - per day	\$100.00	\$9.36	\$103.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Site 9 - Rear of Ray Clarke - per day	\$79.00	\$7.36	\$81.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Site 11 - North of Cattle Shed - per day	\$190.00	\$17.73	\$195.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Site 12 - Woodchop Area - per day	\$79.00	\$7.36	\$81.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Site 13 - Front of Boardies Bar - per day	\$101.00	\$9.45	\$104.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Site 16 - OEC Outdoor grounds only - per day	\$310.00	\$28.91	\$318.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Site 17 - Side Show Alley (Crusher Dust) - per day	\$310.00	\$28.91	\$318.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Site 20 - Western side of MacInnes Pavilion (parking area and grassed area) - per day	\$310.00	\$28.91	\$318.00	Υ	PCR	10%

	Year 21/22	Year 22/23				
Name	Last YR Fee	GST	Fee	GST	Fee type	GST Code
	(incl. GST)		(incl. GST)			

WELLINGTON SHOWGROUND

HIRE OF GROUNDS:

Storage (Per Week or Part Thereof)

per day - Commercial	\$2,288.83	\$213.28	\$2,346.05	Υ	PCR	10%
per day - Community (Not for Profit, Show Society, Vintage Fair)	\$1,808.00	\$168.55	\$1,854.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Note: Exclusive use of grounds, excluding Turf track, stables, race tower and Wellington Race Clu	ıb office.					
Exclusive Use of Part of Ground up to half hectare	\$181.00	\$16.91	\$186.00	Υ	PCR	10%
CASUAL USE OF COUNCIL BUILDINGS:						
Grandstand	\$271.00	\$25.27	\$278.00	Υ	PCR	10%
Any Building Only	\$186.00	\$17.36	\$191.00	Υ	PCR	10%

\$130.00

\$12.09

\$133.00

Υ

PCR

10%